

		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	101962401		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	Y cord the attached origin:	al documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		nd address of receiving	
Masaru DEGUCHI		PORATION	_ ` _
	7-1, Shiba 5		
	Minato-ku,	Tokyo, Japan	
			°ŏ.
			8
			<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No		-
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name		
☐ Other			
F D . I			
Execution Date: January 5, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number		ame(s) & address(es) at	tached? Yes No
	* /		I'
If this document is being filed togethe			lication is: January 5, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c	· .	mber of applications	and patents involved:
concerning document should be maile		(27 CED 2 41).	\$40.00
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W		e (37 CFR 3.41):	any underpayment in connection
Suite 800	with	this Assignment to D	eposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		orized to be charged	
-	8. Deposit	account number:	
	· ·	19	0-4880
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS S	race	
9. Statement and signature.			I I
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and an	y attachea copy is a true copy of the
original document.			
		_	January 16, 2002
J. Frank Osha	Reg. No. 24,625		Date
Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments, and docu	iments: 2
Mail docume	ents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet inforn	nation to:
	Commissioner of Patents &		
	Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20		
	Washington, D.C. 20)231	

01/28/2002 DBYRNE

00000185 10046095

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0441

Assignment

		~ = ~ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
W	hereas, I/We	Masaru DEGUCHI of Tokyo, Japan
EARTH		mor(s), have invented certain improvements in STRUCTURE, EARTH CONNECTING MEMBER AND EARTH
	ited an applic	ation for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas,		NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,
		Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
•	•	res to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and Jnited States patents to be obtained therefor;
N	ow therefore	for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
invention under 35 any Lette successor necessary do so by t	disclosed the U.S.C. §119 rs Patent grades and assignate by the assignation assigned.	s and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the crein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue at the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed nee in connection with the United States application when called upon to
Pennsylv	We hereby a rania Avenue tion number	nthorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number
• • •		filed the filing date
and appli	ication numb	er of said application when known.
Date: 05	/01/2002	Musaru Deguchi E
Date:		57 Triandra D To o Tal
Witnes	ss:	si C D +
T	5/01/2002	akira Sakula
		st A The Durth
0.5	5/01/2002	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 01/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0442